

## City of Nahunta

Post Office Box 156 • Nahunta, Georgia 31553

Barbara Maefield, Mayor Bruce Davis, Mayor Pro-Tempore Richard Johns, Council Member Crystal Johns, Council Member Deloise McFadden, Council Member Tom Wirth, City Manager Brent Hyde, City Attorney

•Phone: 912-462-5631

## Meeting Agenda

## To be held on **TUESDAY, AUGUST 22, 2023**, at 7:00 PM CITY HALL COURTROOM 9911 MAIN STREET NORTH NAHUNTA, GA 31553

**Type of Meeting: Called Meeting** 

- I. Call to Order
- II. Executive SessionPersonnelLegal

## III. Adjournment

Meeting called to order at 7:00 pm. In attendance are Mayor Barbara Maefield, Mayor Pro-Tem Bruce Davis, Councilman Richard Johns, Councilmember Deloise McFadden, City Manager Tom Wirth, City Police Chief Darin Jennings, Officer Larry Champion, City Clerk Angela Wirth, the Express, and the Brantley Beacon. Councilmember Crystal Johns was not in attendance due to illness.

Mayor Maefield asked for a motion to close the regular session and enter executive session. Councilman Richard Johns made the motion to close regular session and enter executive session. Councilmember Deloise McFadden seconded the motion, all in favor, motion carried.

Mayor Maefield asked for a motion to close the executive session and enter regular session. Councilman Richard Johns made the motion to close the executive session and enter regular session. Councilmember Deloise McFadden seconded the motion, all in favor, carried.

No action taken in executive session

voluntary resignations of Police immediately.	Chief Darin Jennings and Officer Larry Champion effective
2	tion to adjourn tonight's meeting. Councilman Richard Johns ght's meeting. Councilmember Deloise McFadden seconded the ed.
Barbara Maefield, Mayor	Angela Wirth, City Clerk

Councilman Richard Johns informs the public the Nahunta City Council has accepted the